exécution of the works subject of this tender shali be four (04) months for each lot.

4. Allotment

The works shall be divided into 2 (two) lots defined as defined above.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following prior studies stands is
lot 1 : seven million five hundred thousand (7 500 000) CFA Francs;
lot 2 : seven million five hundred thousand (7 500000) CFA Francs.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to on equal terms to Cameroonian companies with proven
experience in thedomain ofstudies, control and monitoring of public works.

7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this invitation to tenderstiall be financed by Public Investment Budget